

FIR No. 331/22
PS Wazirabad
State v. Shubham

06.07.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Shubham produced from JC, with counsel Sh.
Deepak Ghai.

Fresh chargesheet u/s 20 NDPS Act is filed on 24.06.2022
before Duty MM. It be checked and registered.

Heard. File perused.

I take cognizance for the offences under Section 20 (b) (ii)
(B) NDPS Act in the present matter.

Copy of chargesheet, documents and e-challan supplied to
accused in Court today against receipt.

Put up for consideration on charge on **29.07.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 06.07.2022