

**SC 405/2022**  
**STATE Vs. SHUBHAM**  
**FIR no. 331/2022**  
**PS Wazirabad**

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused absent despite repeated calls.

PW ASI Dharmender and ASI Veer Singh are present in person, however, they are discharged unexamined due to want of accused.

Issue BWs against the accused in sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of like amount and notice to his surety through IO/SHO, returnable on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to PWs in terms of previous order for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.11.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Special Judge, NDPS-02,**  
Central,THC, Delhi/10.07.2025